
 

FINANCE 
333 Broadalbin Street SW, PO Box 490, Albany, Oregon 97321-0144 | PHONE 541-917-7500 

 

finance.cityofalbany.net 

   

 

ADDENDUM NO. 6 

 
 

Date: February 19, 2020 

To: Potential Bidders 

From: Diane M. Murzynski, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Coordinator 

Re: Pickleball Courts Invitation to Bid (ITB) 

The purpose of this Addendum is to modify the ITB documents only to the extent indicated herein.  All other 
areas not changed or otherwise modified by other addenda shall remain in full force and effect. This Addendum 
is hereby made an integral part of the original Project Documents. The Bidder shall sign acknowledging they 
read and understand that this Addendum includes and incorporates the following changes. 

1. The City of Albany has revised PK-20-01, Pickleball Courts Contract Documents. The sections that 
contain revisions are in the Schedule of Contract Prices, Contract Completion Date, Technical 
Specifications, and the Appendices – Sheets 2 and 3. 

2. Schedule A – Demolition and Site Work. Added the bid item – A-4 Remove and Dispose of Existing 
Fencing per Revised Sheet 2. Payment for this bid item will be on a per lump-sum basis.  Bid items A-4 
through A-7 in this section were renumbered as A-4 through A-8 to reflect the addition of an additional 
bid. 

3. Schedule B – Court Construction. Revised the bid item – B-4 Entire Court Area: 5-Coat Acrylic Pickleball 
Court Surface Treatment. Increased the square footage from 3,143 to 26,043 and clarified the court 
striping is included in this bid item. 

4. Schedule C – Playing Court Improvements. Revised the linear feet in bid item C-3 10’ Tall Fence from 
280 LF to 372 LF. Removed bid item C-4 Construct 12’ Tall Fence. Bid items C-4 through C-12 in this 
section were renumbered as C-4 through C-11 to reflect the deletion of a bid item. 

5. Contract Completion Time and Liquidated Damages. In this section the ultimate completion date was 
revised from July 1 to July 17, 2020.  

6. Technical Specifications – Section III, Schedule A. Added bid item No. A-4 Remove and Dispose of 
Existing Fencing Per Sheet 2. Revised the item numbering in Schedule A. 

7. Technical Specifications – Section III, Schedule B. Revised bid item No. B-4 Entire Court Area: 5-Coat 
Acrylic Pickleball Court Surface Treatment and Striping, from 3,143 to 26, 043 square feet and clarified 
the addition of the striping in this bid item.  



Addendum No. 6 Pickleball Courts  Page 2 of 2 

February 19, 2020 

 

 

8. Technical Specifications – Section III, Schedule C. Revised bid item No. C-3 Construct 10’ Tall Fence 
from 280 to 372 linear feet. Removed bid item No C-4 Construct 12’ Tall Fence. Revised the item 
numbering in Schedule C. 

9. List of Appendices. Revised Sheets 2 and 3 of Court Improvements Construction Drawings and Plans. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Bidder’s Signature  Date 
   

Company Name (Please print)   
 


